BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: TOWN OF NACHES						Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc.		Mountain States Const. Co.		TML Construction, Inc.		
Project: WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1						1214 140th Avenue Ct E		P.O. Box 918		P.O. Box 2970		
HLA Project No.: 20070					Sumner, WA 98390		Sunnyside, WA 98944		Hayden, ID 83835			
Bid Opening Date: January 14, 2021												
Item		Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,490.00	\$115,490.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,310.00	\$13,310.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
4	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$13,770.00	\$13,770.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
5	Headworks Screen, Complete	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$136,830.00	\$136,830.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
6	Sludge Holding Tank and Mixing Equipment, Complete	LS	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$238,130.00	\$238,130.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	
7	Sludge Dewatering Building Addition and Equipment, Complete	LS	1	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$593,000.00	\$593,000.00	\$720,730.00	\$720,730.00	\$782,000.00	\$782,000.00	
8	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$222,760.00	\$222,760.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	
9	Site Process Piping, Fittings, Valves, and Structures Complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$28,180.00	\$28,180.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	
10	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,780.00	\$10,780.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$75.40	\$10,556.00	\$52.50	\$7,350.00	
12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	280	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$75.40	\$21,112.00	\$52.50	\$14,700.00	
13	6-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk w/ Thickened Edge, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	
14	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
15	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	BID SUBTOTAL \$1,393,700.00						\$1,433,400.00		\$1,556,148.00		\$1,699,300.00	
8.0% STATE SALES TAX \$111,496.00					\$111,496.00		\$114,672.00		\$124,491.84		\$135,944.00	
BID TOTAL \$1,505,					\$1,505,196.00		\$1,548,072.00		\$1,680,639.84		\$1,835,244.00	
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS									L BID TOTALS			
Competitive bids were opened on January 14, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. BIDDER											BID TOTAL	
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc. Award Construction, Inc.									\$1,943,676.00			
											-	
	/ Win 1 1/14/2021											
Pr	oject Engineer											
	A. LI	T A										
	Facilitation and Local Supportion For											
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.												

1